K148

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE WASHTENAW COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION
COMMISSION, WASHTENAW COUNTY AND THE WASHTENAW COUNTY SHERIFF
TO PERMIT THE COMMISSION TO CONTRACT FOR ONE DEPUTY FOR THE TIME
PERIOD OF MAY 1, 2020 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 AND MAY 1, 2021
THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

AGREEMENT is made this 20 February 2020 by the Washtenaw County Parks & Recreation
Cormmission, located at 2230 Pfatt Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan ("Commission"), Washtenaw County, a
Michigan Municipal Corporation located at 220 N. Main Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan (*County”) and the
WASHTENAW GOUNTY SHERIFF's OFFICE located at 2201 Hogback Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan
(“Sheriff")

WHEREAS, the Commission currently does not contract with the Sheriff to provide contractual
police services;

WHEREAS, the Commission would like to contract for one deputy for the period extending from
May 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021, and

WHEREAS, the Commission shall be financially responsible to pay for the services of the deputy
for the time that he/she warks for the Commission under this Agreement; and

WHEREAS; the deputy wlll be glven assignments as agreed upon by the Commission and
Sheriff, thereby enhancing police services for the Commission during the summer months.

WHEREAS, the parties how desire to memorialize this Agreement to writing.
NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

ARTICLE | — Assignment of Contractual Deputy

The parties agree that beginning on May 1, 2020 and concluding on September 30, 2020,
beginning on May 1, 2021 and concluding on September 30, 2021 one deputy currently assigned to
secondary road patrol shall be reassigned to do work for the Commission. Upon expiration of this
Agreement, the deputy will be reassigned back to secondary road patrol duties.

ARTICLE [ - TERM

This contract shall begin on May 1, 2020 and continue through September 30, 2021,
ARTICLE [H -PAYMENT FOR RE-ASSIGNED DEPUTIES

During the term of this Agreement, the parties agree that the Commission shall be responsible to
pay the County for the price of the reassigned deputy at the rates established and agreed upon in the
police service contracts cuirently in effect throughout the County, Using these rates, the price of the
reassigned deputy for the term of this contract shall be for 2020 $66,937.50 payable by the Commission
as follows: May invoice--$13,387.50; June invoice--$13,387.50; July involce--$13,387.50; August invoice-
-$13,387.50; and September invoice--$13,387.50. If less hours are worked in a month, a pro-rated
amount will be billed based on a per day amount.

Using these rates, the price of the reassigned deputy for the term of this contract shall be for 2021
$67,941.65 payable by the Comrissian as follows: May invoice--$13,588.33; June invoice--$13,588.33;
July invoice--$13,688.33; August invoice--$13,588.33; and Sepiember invoice--$13,588.33. If less hours
are worked in a month, a pro-rated amount will be billed based on a per day amount,




ARTICLE IV- CHANGES IN SCOPE OR SCHEDULE OR SERVICES

Changes mutually agreed upon by the parties will be incorporated into this Agreement by wiitten
amendments signed by all parties.

ARTICLE V - EXTENT OF CONTRACT

The terms of this document represents the entire agreement between the parties on the
reassignment of the general fund road patrol deputy to the Gommission for the term described in this
Agreement and supersedes all prior representations, negotiations or agreementswhether written or oral

on this matter.

WASHTENAW COUNTY
PARKS & RECREATION GOMMISSION

ey SO\~ 2-21-20
Coy Vaughn |  (DATE)
Director

SHTENAW COUNTY SHERIFF"S OFFICE

>

rry Clayton {

Sherni

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTESTED TO:

BV/V/(/%M 03/06/2020 By‘élwﬂﬁ%@ém 03/09/2020
[ Michelle K. 'BRTGE K- BILLARD Lawrence Kestenbaum (DATE)

Office B‘P@BP@@H&‘P‘@&?M 1507 County Clerk/Register

OFFICE OF CORPORATION COUNSEL



TrueSign
PDFStampAnnotation

TrueSign
PDFStampAnnotation




